LIGHTS OUT BASKETBALL ACADEMY TRAINING

LIABILITY WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY

To Participants/Parents/Guardians:

All participants who participate in any training sessions or any activities organized by Lights Out Basketball Academy must complete this form. This form provides information about the program and seeks your support and permission for you or your child to participate fully.

I understand and agree that participation by myself or my child in the training sessions or other related activities (collectively, "Activity or Activities") organized, operated, conducted participant/or sanctioned by or Lights Out Basketball Academy and its agents, employees, representatives, including without limitation, Ken Wade and staff (referred to collectively and individually as or "Lights Out Basketball Academy"), is conditional upon my execution of this document.

Elements of risk, the risk of injury, exists in every athletic activity. Falls, collisions, and other incidents may occur and cause injury. Due to the nature of some activities, injuries may range from minor sprains and strains to more severe injuries affecting the head, neck, or back. Some injuries can lead to paralysis or prove to be life-threatening. These injuries may be from the nature of the activity or can occur without fault on either part of the participant, or Lights Out Basketball Academy or its employees or agents of the facility where the activity is taking place. By choosing to participate in these activities, participants are assuming the risk of an injury. The chances of an injury can be reduced by carefully following instructions at all times while engaged in the activity. The Lights Out Basketball Academy attempts to manage as effectively as possible the risk involved for participants while participating in recreational athletics. You are advised to consult your family doctor before your child participates in our Activities. Lights Out Basketball Academy does not provide any accidental death, disability, dismemberment, or medical expenses insurance on behalf of a participant participating in these activities.

- I am aware that exercise, fitness training, and endurance sports involve the possibility of injury
 or death to myself, the participant, and others. As a condition of participation, I freely and
 knowingly accept and assume all such risks, and risk, responsibility and liability for injury
 (including death) or damage to my person, and my child or property or the persons or property
 of others, including my family, arising from activities hosted by Lightsout Basketball Academy
 that my child or I may be involved.
- I understand that all applicable rules for participation must be followed and that the SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR PERSONAL SAFETY REMAINS WITH THE PARTICIPANT, including physical and emotional preparation and fitness to participate in all Lights Out Basketball Academy Activities.
- 3. I have informed myself or spoken to my child about removing himself/herself from participation in any release Lightsout Basketball Academy Activities, if he/she senses or observes any unusual hazard or unsafe condition, or if, at any time, he/she feels unable or unfit to continue for any reason safely.

- 4. I agree to waive and release Lightsout Basketball Academy, the venues at which Lights Out Basketball Academy activities take place, and those organizing, officiating or participating in such activities, including their respective officers, directors, employees, agents, volunteers, and representatives (the "Releasees") of and from, all liability for any losses, claims, actions, liabilities, damages, costs, expenses, and demands for death, personal injury, damage or loss to property and all other loss or injury (collectively, the "Claims") that I or my child/ward may suffer, before, during or after such Activities unless arising from the Releasees' wilful conduct or negligence
- 5. I agree to hold harmless and indemnify the releasees from all claims which I, my child or any third party may have arising from or out of me or my child'sYou the world's number one choice participation in Lights Out Basketball Academy activities or use of, or presence on, the venues hosting Lights Out Basketball Academy activities, whether arising out of or in any way connected to my child actions, including his/her negligence, while participating in the events, including claims or liability relating to the injury to others.

Child's Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Signature:	

LIGHTSOUT BASKETBALL ACADEMY TRAINING

PHOTO AND MEDIA CONSENT & RELEASE

I understand and agree that participation by myself or my child/ward in the training sessions or other related activities (collectively, "Activity or Activities") organized, operated, conducted and/or sanctioned by or Lightsout Basketball Academy and its agents, employees, representatives, including without limitation, Ken Wade and staff (referred to collectively and individually as or Lightsout Basketball Academy), is conditional upon my execution of this document.

I, as the participant or legal guardian of the participant, do hereby consent and agree that Lights Out Basketball Academy, its employees or agents can take photographs, film, videotape, audiotape or digital recordings of my child or me, their name, likeness or image during participation in Lights Out Basketball Academy Activities (collectively referred to as "Works") and to use these Works in all media, now or hereafter known, and for publishing, posting in the Lights Out Basketball Academy website, posting on social media sites and for broadcasting on television, radio, print media and for Lights Out Basketball Academy marketing, sales, and promotions or other uses as determined solely by Lights Out Basketball Academy.

I understand that the Works may appear in electronic form on the internet or other publications outside of the control of Lightsout Basketball Academy. I do hereby release to Lightsout Basketball Academy, its agents and employees all rights to exhibit this work in print and electronic form publicly or privately and to market and sell copies. I waive any rights, claims, or interest I or my child/ward may have to control the use of such identity or likeness in whatever media used.

I also understand that external media organizations may attend activities. I consent and agree for my child's name, image, likeness, and performance may be photographed, filmed, videotaped, audiotaped, or digitally recorded to be published and broadcast online, on television, radio, or print media.

I understand that there will be no financial or other remuneration, either for the initial or subsequent transmission or playback. I also understand that to Lightsout Basketball Academy is not responsible for any expense or liability incurred as a result of my child/ward's participation in this recording unless arising from to Lightsout Basketball Academy's willful conduct or negligence.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THIS PHOTO AND MEDIA CONSENT & RELEASE. I represent that I am at least 18 years of age, have read and understood the above statements, and am competent to execute this waiver, release, and indemnity agreement.

Child's Name: _______ Gender: Male Female Date of Birth: ______ Name of Parent/Legal Guardian: _______ Signature: ______ Address: ______ Home Phone: (_____) _____ email: _______

PLEASE PRINT: